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Current 
Enrollment

Summer 
2013 

Enrollment

Percent 
Change in 

Enrollment 
FTE Summer 

2014
FTE Summer 

2013

Percent 
Change in 

FTE 

Percent Full-
Time 

Enrollment

Institution (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Georgia Institute of Technology 9,395 8,820 6.5% 6,810 6,700 1.6% 40.7%

Georgia Regents University 3,917 4,158 -5.8% 2,821 2,903 -2.8% 44.2%

Georgia State University 14,788 15,042 -1.7% 9,012 9,259 -2.7% 22.5%

University of Georgia 13,515 13,562 -0.3% 7,700 7,805 -1.3% 22.1%

Research Universities 41,615 41,582 0.1% 26,343 26,667 -1.2% 28.5%

Georgia Southern University 10,116 9,924 1.9% 5,955 5,893 1.1% 15.3%

Kennesaw State University 10,651 10,771 -1.1% 5,991 6,042 -0.8% 14.7%

University of West Georgia 4,873 4,891 -0.4% 2,721 2,801 -2.9% 11.9%

Valdosta State University 5,025 5,223 -3.8% 2,820 2,954 -4.5% 14.4%

Comprehensive Universities 30,665 30,809 -0.5% 17,487 17,690 -1.1% 14.4%

Albany State University 1,345 1,384 -2.8% 816 862 -5.3% 13.1%

Armstrong State University 3,095 3,142 -1.5% 1,815 1,852 -2.0% 17.5%

Clayton State University 2,943 3,444 -14.5% 1,624 1,957 -17.0% 10.0%

Columbus State University 3,699 3,582 3.3% 2,008 1,946 3.2% 11.1%

Fort Valley State University 795 851 -6.6% 480 531 -9.6% 16.7%

Georgia College & State University 3,448 3,220 7.1% 1,793 1,677 6.9% 13.1%

Georgia Southwestern State University 1,359 1,609 -15.5% 822 1,038 -20.8% 21.0%

Savannah State University 1,094 1,171 -6.6% 621 658 -5.6% 11.0%

Southern Polytechnic State University 2,877 2,516 14.3% 1,591 1,367 16.4% 7.6%

University of North Georgia 5,853 5,791 1.1% 2,914 2,927 -0.4% 7.9%

State Universities 26,508 26,710 -0.8% 14,484 14,815 -2.2% 11.7%

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 1,019 936 8.9% 493 444 11.0% 2niversity

1,019Georgia State University6586.9%7.9%1,0193,22013.1%
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Institution

Dual 
Enroll - 
ment 
(1) *

Fresh- 
man 
(2)

Sopho- 
more 
(3)

Junior 
(4)

Senior 
(5)

Grad- 
uate 
(6)

First 
Profes- 
sional 

(7)

Tran- 
sient 
(8)

Resi- 
dents 
and 

Interns 
(9)

All 
Other 
(10)

Total 
Curr- 
ent 

Enroll- 
ment 
(11)

Georgia Institute of Technology 0 393 1,072 1,649 2,054 4,137 0 69 0 21 9,395

Georgia Regents University 1 161 402 405 728 1,165 250 124 534 147 3,917

Georgia State University 1 876 1,364 2,203 5,050 4,430 219 412 0 233 14,788

University of Georgia 1 397 1,202 2,746 4,355 4,131 384 141 0 158 13,515

Research Universities 3 1,827 4,040 7,003 12,187 13,863 853 746 534 559 41,615

Georgia Southern University 1 1,084 1,490 2,045 3,379 1,898 0 109 0 110 10,116

Kennesaw State University 0 880 1,600 2,181 3,931 1,531 0 499 0 29 10,651

University of West Georgia 7 510 654 901 1,341 1,276 0 138 0 46 4,873

Valdosta State University 0 327 539 896 1,419 1,632 0 93 0 119 5,025

Comprehensive Universities 8 2,801 4,283 6,023 10,070 6,337 0 839 0 304 30,665

Albany State University 0 92 185 295 385 367 0 15 0 6 1,345

Armstrong State University 5 327 422 526 978 518 0 120 0 199 3,095

Clayton State University 6 255 360 645 1,266 243 0 139 0 29 2,943

Columbus State University 6 430 522 641 1,058 803 0 137 0 102 3,699

Fort Valley State University 1 51 92 184 262 186 0 15 0 4 795

Georgia College & State University 0 266 561 745 1,104 652 0 81 0 39 3,448

Georgia Southwestern State University 1 102 140 258 581 179 0 74 0 24 1,359

Savannah State University 1 188 185 249 321 75 0 62 0 13 1,094

Southern Polytechnic State University 2 153 347 534 1,231 Td
/R4 8 Tf
[(102)]TJ
ET
BT
0.271 0.271 ,271 0.271 rg
524.2 -465.050781 Td
/R4 8 Tf
[(24)]TJ
ET
BTTJ
ET
BT
0.271 0.271 0.271 rg
276.5 -482.94.050781 Td,-465.050781 Td
/R4 8 Tf
[(24)]TJ
Ea0781 Td,m47
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OUT OF STATE OUT OF COUNTRY

Georgia 
Residents

Paying 
Tuition

Tuition 
Waived

Out-of-
State Sub-

Total
Paying 
Tuition

Tuition 
Waived

Out-of-
Country 

Sub-Total

Total 
Current 

Enrollment

Institutions (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Georgia Institute of Technology 4,639 1,606 1,047 2,653 916 1,187 2,103 9,395

Georgia Regents University 3,088 398 272 670 83 76 159 3,917

Georgia State University 12,978 367 519 886 379 545 924 14,788

University of Georgia 10,631 873 1,158 2,031 166 687 853 13,515

Research Universities 31,336 3,244 2,996 6,240 1,544 2,4951,544
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GENDER AVERAGE AGE NON-U.S.

Number 
Male

Number 
Female 

Percent 
Female 

Under-
Grad- 
uate

Grad- 
uate/First- 

Profes- 
sional

Number 
Students 
w/ Senior 

Citizen 
Waiver

Number 
Non-
Tradi- 
tional 

Under-
Grad- uate

Number 
Non-
Resid- 

ent

Number 
Resid- 

ent

Institutions (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Georgia Institute of Technology 6,641 2,754 29.3% 21.5 29.4 2 188 1,933 513

Georgia Regents University 1,527 2,390 61.0% 25.1 30.6 0 290 128 101

Georgia State University 5,968 8,820 59.6% 24.7 31.8 102 1,588 875 955

University of Georgia 5,628 7,887 58.4% 21.7 30.3 24 154 797 328

Research Universities 19,764 21,851 52.5% 23.1 30.6 128 2,220 3,733 1,897

Georgia Southern University 4,413 5,703 56.4% 22.4 32.9 12 395 157 114

Kennesaw State University 4,151 6,500 61.0% 24.9 35.5 33 1,633 231 468

University of West Georgia 1,594 3,279 67.3% 23.9 34.6 22 372 63 88

Valdosta State University 1,778 3,247 64.6% 24.2 34.0 9 383 96 61

Comprehensive Universities 11,936 18,729 61.1% 23.8 34.2 76 2,783 547 731

Albany State University 394 951 70.7% 26.1 35.9 5 207 7 11

Armstrong State University 939 2,156 69.7% 25.9 32.5 21 555 45 64

Clayton State University 856 2,087 70.9% 30.1 35.0 20 1,117 54 169

Columbus State University 1,472 2,227 60.2% 28.0 35.3 11 872 36 56

Fort Valley State University 287 508 63.9% 25.3 35.6 6 92 8 3

Georgia College & State University 1,269 2,179 63.2% 21.7 33.1 3 61 27 21

Georgia Southwestern State University 454 905 66.6% 26.6 31.2 2 304 49 25

Savannah State University 465 629 57.5% 23.0 32.4 0 79 11 16

Southern Polytechnic State University 2,234 643 22.3% 26.4 34.7 12 649 152 237

University of North Georgia 2,317 3,536 60.4% 23.7 33.1 13 586 54 154

State Universities 10,687 15,821 59.7% 25.6 34.0 93 4,522 443 756

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 462 557 54.7% 24.2 1 153 11 13

Atlanta Metropolitan State College 513 1,017 66.5% 26.7 0 411 20 64

Bainbridge State College 379 989 72.3% 29.6 2 529 1 3

College of Coastal Georgia 335 683 67.1% 26.7 0 207 5 25

Dalton State College 556 1,070 65.8% 25.5 2 243 30 70

Darton State College 780 2,181 73.7% 28.7 13 1,065 41 42

East Georgia State College 274 455 62.4% 23.0 0 94 2 8

Georgia Gwinnett College 1,532 1,910 55.5% 24.8 8 759 41 311

Georgia Highlands College 625 1,326 68.0% 25.6 0 469 11 52

Georgia Perimeter College 4,781 7,906 62.3% 25.5 0 2,841 597 1,338

Gordon State College 251 709 73.9% 25.4 2 185 0 15

Middle Georgia State College 1,323 1,953 59.6% 26.5 9 721 13 54

South Georgia State College 242 536 68.9% 24.7 0 121 4 7

State Colleges 12,053 21,292 63.9% 26.0 37 7,798 776 2,002

University System Totals 54,440 77,693 58.8% 24.7 32.0 334 17,323 5,499 5,386
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